=
-l-.l-

>

STABLE VIEW

EVENTING @ ACADEMY

2025 Season
Schooling Horse Trials

RAS- L o S
po bt RIRARE, Bty d’jl.".fw; m&." ﬁ“iﬂi, ..3. EL--_‘-‘_

Eventing Academy Schooling Horse Trials have Opening and Closing Dates. The table below lists all relevant dates.
Please enter through www.EventEntries.com. Entries will be limited to 150 riders.

Schooling HT Date
12/15/2024

2/16/2025
3/9/2025
1/20/2025
8/10/2025
10/12/2025
11/16/2025
*12/14/2025

Opening Date

11/20/2024
1/15/2025
2/6/2025
6/18/2025

1/19/2025
9/10/2025
10/15/2025
11/14/2025

Closing Date
12/6/2024

2/1/2025
2/28/2025
1111/2025

8/1/2025
10/3/2025
117112025
12/5/2025

*December 14, 2025 Gompetition will be part of the 2026 Eventing Academy Series.

Sunday Fees
Horse Trial Combined Test Dressage Test Stadium Round
$170 S15 $35 $30

Stabling: Showstall - $75/night.Stall and paddock - S100/night.
S50 stall stripping deposit required. Please email secretary@stableviewfarm.com to reserve stall and

paddock.

Shavings: $9/pine hag before the closing date. $11/pine bag after closing date. Includes tax.

Refunds: Scratches received prior to the closing date will be refunded, less $25 office fee. No refunds after

the closing date. If for any reason the show if canceled — a partial credit will be applied. After closing date,
refund minus $25 office fee, only if same spot can be filled from wait list.

Change Fee: $25

Non-Compete Horse: $50

Processing Fee: $8

Horse Trial, Combined Test,

& Stadium Round Heights
Sprouts (<18”)
Starter (2'3”)
Beginner Novice (2'7”)
Novice (2'117)
Training (3'3”)

Dressage Test of Choice

AnyUSEF/USDF/USEA Dressage
Test of Choice
Make your test of choice
selection on EventEntries.com

Dressage Tests for
Horse Trial and
Combined Test

Sprouts: USEF 2023 Introductory Test G -
small arena (20m x 40m) Starter: USEF
2022 Starter- small arena (20m x 40m)
Beginner Novice: USEF 2022 BN Eventing
Test A - small arena (20m x 40m) Novice:
USEF 2022 Novice Eventing Test A - small
arena (20m x 40m) Training: USEF 2022
Training Eventing Test A - small arena (20m
x 40m)



Late Fees: Entries received after the closing date will be subject to a
$25 late fee for the Horse Trials, $15 late fee for the Combined Tests
and a $10 late fee for the Dressage Test of Choice and Stadium
Round. Entries must be accompanied by payment to be processed.
Entries received without payment will not be accepted.

Returned Check Fee: $30

Accomodations: Please contact the office by calling 484-356-3173
for more information or reservations.

RV Hook-up: $66/night plus tax

Pony Club Discount: Active Pony Club Members who are aged 23

or younger are eligible to receive 50% off their entry fees (not
applicable to “Saturday and Sunday Discount”)

“Saturday and Sunday Discount”: Includes all 3 phases of

Saturday schooling day and the Entry Fee for Sunday HT on the same
weekend - $240.

Other Information

Sunday - One-day schooling horse trial, combined test, dressage test
of choice, or stadium round.

Dressage and Stadium Jumping will be on Attwood Equestrian Surfaces
Footing.

Ride Times and Stabling Chart will be available on the Stable View
Website and Event Entries.

Riders may wear cross-country attire for show jumping.

Medical armbands required for under-lying conditions.
Safety vest and ASTM approved helmets are required.
Braiding optional.

All dogs must be leashed.

Levels may be divided/combined depending on entries.

Eventing Academies will be held in accordance with current USEA and
USEF rules.
Valid negative Coggins within last 12 months is required.

Tent Camping is not permitted.

Awards

Ribbons awarded 1st through 6th place for HT and CT entries only.
Ribbons and Tests will not be mailed.

TIP Awards and Prizes for the first and second
highest placing Thoroughbred Horse at each level.

Trainer Incentive Award: The trainer who brings the most students
to the Eventing Academy Sunday Schooling Show(s) will be eligible for
year-end awards. Students must list their trainer on their entry forms.
Each student will count as one point. 1st - $500 cash, 2nd - $300 cash
& 3rd - $200 cash. Ties will be broken by the lowest score the trainer
had in the 2025 season.

EA Championships in November

New for 2025! We will be hosting a Year-End Horse Trial (HT)
Championships at our November Show in additon to the normal Horse
Trial Divisions.

Qualifying: To qualify for the Championships you must have done

ONE of the following at the prior Sunday HTs: (December, February,
March, July, August, October)

o Placed 1st - 6th in a HT class at any of the listed shows

OR
o Gompete at 5 out of the 6 of the listed shows in HT classes

Gompetitors will qualify for the division in which they competed in
during the season

Qualifying will be based on the Horse/Rider combination during the
season

There will be $20,000 in prizes to be awarded for the Championships



FRIENDS OF STABLE VIEW 2025
eewsod

7ALL BIZNESS EQUESTRIAN
Insurance B SURFACES

personal - Equine . Farm - commercial Rldmg Surfaces fﬂr Equestrian Athletes

BARTLETT

A SAAGE COMPANY

AKEN SADDLERY

Ty R e Foie e et

BARB GOULD USKUP
*f

FIND AIKEM HOMES & FARMS
Blanchard o

SMENT A

lllllllll

It's not just a Brand,
ifestyle!

owgirlupwithgreen.com

BLUE COLLARD
The Southor TfMu,

CARRIAG 1(1 JOUSE NN CAVALO

Sewtibe s /)’zyx//}yyf Swtel
SPORTING

COLD CREEK #k

- NURSERIES - .
it EQUESTLY
PERFORMANCE

Custom Homes by TODD GAUI




FRIENDS OF STABLE VIEW 2025

™

F EI-STAB L I_N G GERMAN GEO TEXTILE

10 2 pp
(s ::(_;:III.I' CART SALES & RENTALS
'---.______ _-; OD6-210-6055

' TI]:eIitch

| & Tow LAND ROVER COLUMBIA
New & Used Horse Trailers
—
Deirdre Stok ANCOLT! mmm Portable
e '  OYSTe, Services, Inc.
i q?\) G-f'p Portable Restrooms » Dumpsters » Restroom Trailers
Meybohm 2 N\ " 706-724-8420
thiy i iy < <
) o ~ The
:f,g{(/zf ; /zf /4
i’].'i.f.]-i-l:l_ﬁ‘]l'jfli:i‘lll:ifirm\ 4IKE i ’ ‘50 . ‘ R I D G E
PARTS & SUPPLY, LLC

SHARERMDALE /] o
. | w
W

TEAM

§ SUNHEIST € ,¢¢

g

\3
/T
“u & /SADDLERY

[ ]
ki o TECHNOLO®




