

2025 Season Schooling Horse Trials NEW: Year-End Championships









Eventing Academy Schooling Horse Trials have Opening and Closing Dates. The table below lists all relevant dates. Please enter through www.EventEntries.com. Entries will be limited to 150 riders.

Schooling HT Date	Opening Date	Closing Date
12/15/2024	11/20/2024	12/6/2024
2/16/2025	1/15/2025	2/7/2025
3/9/2025	2/6/2025	2/28/2025
7/20/2025	6/18/2025	7/11/2025
8/10/2025	7/9/2025	8/1/2025
10/12/2025	9/10/2025	10/3/2025
11/16/2025	10/15/2025	11/7/2025
*12/14/2025	11/14/2025	12/5/2025

*December 14, 2025 Competition will be part of the 2026 Eventing Academy Series.

Sunday Fees

Horse Trial	Combined Test	Dressage Test	Stadium Round
\$170	\$75	\$35	\$30

Stabling: Showstall - \$75/night.Stall and paddock - \$100/night.

\$50 stall stripping deposit required. Please email secretary@stableviewfarm.com to reserve stall and paddock.

Shavings: \$9/pine bag before the closing date. \$11/pine bag after closing date. Includes tax.

Refunds: Scratches received prior to the closing date will be refunded, less \$25 office fee. No refunds after the closing date. If for any reason the show if canceled – a partial credit will be applied. After closing date, refund minus \$25 office fee, only if same spot can be filled from wait list.

Change Fee: \$25 Non-Compete Horse: \$50 Processing Fee: \$8

Horse Trial, Combined Test, & Stadium Round Heights

Sprouts (<18") Starter (2'3") Beginner Novice (2'7") Novice (2'11") Training (3'3")

Dressage Test of Choice

AnyUSEF/USDF/USEA Dressage Test of Choice Make your test of choice selection on EventEntries.com

Dressage Tests for Horse Trial and Combined Test

Sprouts: USEF 2023 Introductory Test C - small arena (20m x 40m) Starter: USEF 2022 Starter- small arena (20m x 40m) Beginner Novice: USEF 2022 BN Eventing Test A - small arena (20m x 40m) Novice: USEF 2022 Novice Eventing Test A - small arena (20m x 40m) Training: USEF 2022 Training Eventing Test A - small arena (20m x 40m)

Late Fees: Entries received after the closing date will be subject to a S25 late fee for the Horse Trials, S15 late fee for the Combined Tests and a S10 late fee for the Dressage Test of Choice and Stadium Round. Entries must be accompanied by payment to be processed. Entries received without payment will not be accepted.

Returned Check Fee: \$30

Accomodations: Please contact the office by calling 484-356-3173

for more information or reservations.

RV Hook-up: \$66/night plus tax

Pony Club Discount: Active Pony Club Members who are aged 23 or younger are eligible to receive 50% off their entry fees (**not applicable to "Saturday and Sunday Discount"**)

"Saturday and Sunday Discount": Includes all 3 phases of Saturday schooling day and the Entry Fee for Sunday HT on the same weekend - S240.

Other Information

Sunday – One-day schooling horse trial, combined test, dressage test of choice, or stadium round.

Dressage and Stadium Jumping will be on Attwood Equestrian Surfaces Footing.

Ride Times and Stabling Chart will be available on the Stable View Website and Event Entries.

Riders may wear cross-country attire for show jumping.

Medical armbands required for under-lying conditions.

Safety vest and ASTM approved helmets are required.

Braiding optional.

All dogs must be leashed.

Levels may be divided/combined depending on entries.

Eventing Academies will be held in accordance with current USEA and USEF rules.

Valid negative Coggins within last 12 months is required.

Tent Camping is not permitted.





Awards

Ribbons awarded 1st through 6th place for HT and CT entries only.

Ribbons and Tests will not be mailed.

TIP Awards and Prizes for the first and second highest placing Thoroughbred Horse at each level.

Trainer Incentive Award: The trainer who brings the most students to the Eventing Academy Sunday Schooling Show(s) will be eligible for year-end awards. Students must list their trainer on their entry forms. Each student will count as one point. 1st - \$500 cash, 2nd - \$300 cash & 3rd - \$200 cash. Ties will be broken by the lowest score the trainer had in the 2025 season.

EA Championships in November

New for 2025! We will be hosting a Year-End Horse Trial (HT)
Championships at our November Show in addition to the normal Horse
Trial Divisions.

Qualifying: To qualify for the Championships you must have done ONE of the following at the prior Sunday HTs: (December, February, March, July, August, October)

- Placed 1st 6th in a HT class at any of the listed shows
 OR
- Compete at 5 out of the 6 of the listed shows in HT classes

Competitors will qualify for the division in which they competed in during the season

Qualifying will be based on the Horse/Rider combination during the

There will be \$20,000 in prizes to be awarded for the Championships

FRIENDS OF STABLE VIEW 2025

































FRIENDS OF STABLE VIEW 2025

































